

P.O. Box 840 Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

September 24, 2009

Public Utilities Commission of the State Of Colorado 1560 Broadway, Suite 250 Denver, Colorado 80202

Re: Disclosure Letter, Docket No. 09M-616E

Public Service Company of Colorado ("Public Service") submits this disclosure letter in Docket No. 09M-616E, pursuant to Commission Decision No. C09-0872, paragraph 9. This disclosure is being filed within two business days following a permitted ex parte communication with a Commissioner. As required, this disclosure letter states the time, date and place of the meeting, lists the persons attending, and contains a summary description of the topics discussed. This disclosure also provides a copy of all written materials, if any, provided to the Commissioner.

This letter shall serve as disclosure of the communications between Public Service and Commissioner James Tarpey, which occurred on September 22, 2009 from 2:00 to 3:00 p.m., at the offices of the Colorado Public Utilities Commission ("Commission"). Teresa Mogensen, Bill Dudley, and Robin Kittel, represented Public Service. Commissioner Tarpey was accompanied by Commission Staff members Gene Camp, and Advisory Staff Becky Quintana. Topics discussed included transmission planning, including coordinated planning, planning horizon and plan review; CPCN process in general and the establishment of need; filing requirements under Rule 3206, and SB100 in general. Public Service provided a copy of redlined rules, previously submitted in Docket No. 08I-227E, dated March 28, 2009 which are attached.

Best Regards,

Robin Kittel

Director, Regulatory Administration

Xcel Energy Services Inc.

1225 17th Street, Suite 1000

Denver, CO 80202-5533

Tel: 303-294-2242

Fax: 303-294-2194

Email: robin.kittel@xcelenegy.com

Paula M. Connelly Managing Attorney Xcel Energy Services Inc. 1225 17th Street, Suite 900 Denver, CO 80202-5533 Tel: 303-294-2222

Fax: 303-294-2988

Email: paula.connelly@xcelenergy.com

Attachment